Non-monetary
assets/liabilities

EUR

Forward
contracts

EUR
Total
EUR

Currency
sensitivity

EUR
US Dollar 570 - - 570 29

570 - - 570 29

Zurich Invest US Corporate Bond Index Fund
Monetary

assets/liabilities
USD

Non-monetary
assets/liabilities

USD

Forward
contracts

USD
Total
USD

Currency
sensitivity

USD
Euro 32,460 - 47,686,485 47,718,945 2,385,947

32,460 - 47,686,485 47,718,945 2,385,947

Zurich Invest US Equity Index Fund
Monetary

assets/liabilities
USD

Non-monetary
assets/liabilities

USD

Forward
contracts

USD
Total
USD

Currency
sensitivity

USD
Euro 51,608 - - 51,608 2,580

51,608 - - 51,608 2,580

The foreign currency risk exposure and currency sensitivity analysis, which detail the approximate increase or decrease in net
assets attributable to redeemable participating shareholders of each Fund if the exchange rate of the base currency increased or
decreased by 5% relative to the non-base exposure for that Fund as at 30 November 2022, are detailed in the tables below, for
those Funds with material exposure.

Zurich Blue Adventurous Fund
Monetary

assets/liabilities
USD

Non-monetary
assets/liabilities

USD

Forward
contracts

USD
Total
USD

Currency
sensitivity

USD
Euro 17 - - 17 1
Pound Sterling - 441,310 - 441,310 22,066

17 441,310 - 441,327 22,067

Zurich Blue Balanced Fund
Monetary

assets/liabilities
USD

Non-monetary
assets/liabilities

USD

Forward
contracts

USD
Total
USD

Currency
sensitivity

USD
Euro 1,033 942,362 (2,593,343) (1,649,948) (82,497)
Pound Sterling - 1,574,689 - 1,574,689 78,734

1,033 2,517,051 (2,593,343) (75,259) (3,763)

Zurich Invest ICAV

Notes to the Financial Statements for the financial year ended 30 November 2023 (continued)

157

6. Financial instruments and associated risks (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Foreign Currency risk (continued)

Zurich Blue Cautious Fund
Monetary

assets/liabilities
USD

Non-monetary
assets/liabilities

USD

Forward
contracts

USD
Total
USD

Currency
sensitivity

USD
Euro 540 1,359,003 (3,419,737) (2,060,194) (103,010)
Pound Sterling - 1,995,794 - 1,995,794 99,790

540 3,354,797 (3,419,737) (64,400) (3,220)

Zurich Blue Performance Fund
Monetary

assets/liabilities